PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Classic Metal Works, Inc. | 12/06/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CMW Holdings, Ltd. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 3401 Silica Road |
| City: | Sylvania |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 43560 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6415928 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-874-1100 Email: fisher@fraser-ip.com Correspondent Name: Donald R. Fraser

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1-14720 |
|-------------------------|---------|
|-------------------------|---------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald R. Fraser

Total Attachments: 2

source=14720 Executed Assignment Co to Co 1-9-08#page1.tif source=14720 Executed Assignment Co to Co 1-9-08#page2.tif

PATENT

500436245 **REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0407**

1-14720

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas CLASSIC METAL WORKS, INC. a corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 3401 Silica Road,

Sylvania, Ohio 43560, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following

Letters Patent of the United States of America:

LETTERS PATENT

U.S Patent No. 6,415,928, issued July 9, 2002

DISPLAY CONTAINER

Whereas, CMW HOLDINGS, LTD., a limited liability company organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 3401 Silica

Road, Sylvania, Ohio 43560, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in,

to and under the said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

Now, Therefore, to all whom it may concern,

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to it in hand

paid by the said CMW HOLDINGS, LTD., and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said CLASSIC METAL WORKS, INC., has

sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over

to the said CMW HOLDINGS, LTD., the said invention and the Letters Patent, the same to

be held and enjoyed by the said CMW HOLDINGS, LTD., for its own use and behoof, and

for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of

the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States which are or may be

granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0408

1-14720

the said CLASSIC METAL WORKS, INC., if this assignment and sale had not been made;

together with all the claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters

Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for

the use and behoof of its successors. CLASSIC METAL WORKS, INC., hereby authorizes

and requests the Commissioners for Patents in countries foreign to the United States of

America to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting from said Letters

Patent to the said CMW HOLDINGS, LTD., as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby

covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has

not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In Testimony Whereof, CLASSIC METAL WORKS, INC., has caused these

presents to be signed by its President and thereunto duly authorized this 6 day of

December, 2007.

CLASSIC METAL WORKS, INC.

Ti+La

PRESIDENT /CE

REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 01/10/2008